           DNZ1880YM2
2MP, 30x D/N Explosion Proof
  IR PTZ Positioning System
          NDAA/Analytics
                  www.dantesecurity.net                               USA                                        sales@dantesecurity.net
                                          Dante Security Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.   Page 1     8/15/2024
DESCRIPTION
DNZ1880YM2 are 1/2.8” 2MP Day/Night, 30X

                    * Government and Military
                    * Power Generating Plants
   ORDERING INFORMATION
 DNZ1880YM23A3      Network 2MP Explosion Proof IR PTZ 30X, LED 100m, NTSC, IP68, 24VAC
 DNZ1880YM23A3A    Network 2MP Explosion Proof IR PTZ 30X, LED 100m, NTSC, IP68, 24VDC
 DNZ1880YM23B5      Network 2MP Explosion Proof IR PTZ 30X, LED 100m, PAL, IP68, 100-240VDC
                        3=24VAC, 3A=24VDC, 5=100-240VAC
 DZ6705-5382  Explosion Proof Junction Box;   DZ6500 Water Wash Tank
           DNZ1880YM2
2MP, 30x D/N Explosion Proof
  IR PTZ Positioning System
          NDAA/Analytics
                  www.dantesecurity.net                               USA                                        sales@dantesecurity.net
                                          Dante Security Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.   Page 2     8/15/2024
Video Specifications
Video Output:                    NTC/PAL
Ethernet Port:                   10/100Mbps RJ-45
Data Specifications
Receiver/Driver:                 Built-in with PTZ protocol
Data Interfaces:                 RS-422/RS-485
Baud Rate:                        2400
PTZ Protocols:                    Pelco D
General Parameters
Optical/Digital zoom:          30x /16x
Programmable Presets:      300 ±0.1° accuracy
Tours/Scans:                      8 / 5
Alarm Inputs/Outputs:        7 in; 2 out
Electrical Parameters
Voltage/Consumption:        24VAC, 24VDC; 75W w/heater
Wiper/LED Control:             via Client Software
IR Distance:                       LED 100-150m
Mechanical Parameters
Construction                     Stainless Steel 316L grade
Manual Pan Speed:            0°~40° /sec
Manual Tilt Speed:             0°~40° /sec
Minimum P/T speed:          0.1° at full zoom
Rotation travel:                 Pan 360° continuous
Tilt Travel:                        -90° ~ +90°
Fan and heater:                 auto-start heater at < -1°C
Dimensions L x D x W:       11.5”(292mm), 17.4”(443mm)
                                        19.7”(500mm)
Weight (Net/Gross):           56lbs(25Kg)  / 72lbs(32Kg)
Environmental Parameters
Operating Temperature:     -40°F ~ +140°F(-40°C ~ +60°C)
Storage Temperature:        -40°F ~ +176°F (-40°C ~ +80°C)
Humidity:                           0~95% (Non-condensing)
Regulatory Compliance         ATEX, IEC ExdIICT6;  Marine Design
                                         Housing, ONVIF, IP68, NDAA
Camera Parameters                 DNZ1880YM23
Image Sensor 1/2.8" SONY STARVIS Progressive scan CMOS
Effective Pixels 2M (1920 x 1080)
Output Pixels:  1920(H)x1080(V)
FPS: 25/30 @1080P / 720P / D1(704×576,704×480), CIF